Visit www.phenomenex.com
APPLICATIONS
Page 1 of 2
Determination of Tricyclic Antidepressants (TCAs) from Urine using Luna® Omega
and Kinetex® Polar C18 Columns
Laura Snow and Simon Lomas
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Overview/Summary

phase and dimensions, return the column with com-
parative data within 45 days for a FULL REFUND.
Kinetex® Ordering Information
*SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
3 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00A-4760-AN 00B-4760-AN 00D-4760-AN 00F-4760-AN AJ0-7600
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
3 μm MidBore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00B-4760-Y0 00D-4760-Y0 00F-4760-Y0 AJ0-7600
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
3 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*
Polar C18 00B-4760-E0 00D-4760-E0 00F-4760-E0 00G-4760-E0 AJ0-7601
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
Luna® Omega Ordering Information
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Polar C18 00A-4759-AN 00B-4759-AN 00D-4759-AN 00F-4759-AN AJ0-9532
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
Polar C18 00B-4759-Y0 00D-4759-Y0 00F-4759-Y0 AJ0-9531
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
Polar C18 00B-4759-E0 00D-4759-E0 00F-4759-E0 AJ0-9530
for 4.6 mm ID
‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000.